

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.519 OF 2024

Arun Sadashiv Banavali & Anr.

...Applicants.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents.

Mr. Sahil Mahajan for the Applicants.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 10th April, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Production was granted. However notice of today's production was not given to Respondent No.2. In the absence of any notice to Respondent No.2, this Court is not inclined to grant any *ex-parte* ad-interim stay.
3. Stand over to **15th April 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]