



27criapl519-24

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 519 OF 2024

Arun Sadashiv Banavali and Anr.

... Applicants.

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents.

*Mr. Sanskar Marathe i/by Mr. Sahil Mahajan for the Applicants.
Ms. Geeta Mulekar, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.
Ms.Poonam Banavali, Respondent No.2 in-person present.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 23, 2024.

P. C. :

1. The matter is called out after the court working hours.
2. Respondent No.2, who appears in person seeks keep back at 5:00 p.m. Keep back is not possible.
3. Stand over to **6th May, 2024.**
4. Interim order granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]