



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.519 OF 2024

Arun Sadashiv Banavali And Anr. ...Applicant.

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondent.

Adv. Manjula Rao a/w Sanskarr Marathe i/b Sahil Mahajan for the Applicant.
Adv. Shivaji K Farakale for the Respondent No.2.
Adv. Hitesh Vyas for added Respondent.
Adv. A. R. Metkari, APP for the State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : May 6, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Applicant seeks leave to amend to add husband of Respondent No. 2 as Respondent No. 3. Leave as prayed is granted. Amendment to be carried out in the course of the day. Registry is directed to accept the additional affidavit.

2. Learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 on instruction of Respondent No. 2 who is present is the Court submits that Respondent No. 2 is agreeable to a rented accommodation being made available to her in Ghatkopar East area in the vicinity of the matrimonial house.

- 3.** Learned counsel for the proposed Respondent husband on instructions submits that within a period of 30 days, the available rented accommodation would be shown to her.

- 4.** Stand over to **13th June, 2024.**

- 5.** Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]