

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 519 OF 2024

Arun Sadashiv Banavali And Anr ...APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Manjula Rao for Petitioner

Adv. Shivaji Farakate for Respondent No. 2

Adv. Vyas Purushottam for Respondent No. 3

Ms. D. S. Krishnaiyar, APP for the State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.
GHAROTE J**

DATE : 2nd August, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/08/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)