

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 519 OF 2024**

Arun Sadashiv Banavali and anr. ... Applicants

versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Ms. Manjula Rao, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sahil Mahajan and Ms. Latika Chitre, Advocates for the Applicants.

Ms. Dhanalakshi S. Krishna Iyer, APP for Respondent/State.

Mr. Hitesh Vyas along with Mr. Rasik Raut, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

Ms. Poonam Banavali, Respondent No.2 is present in Court.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 11th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Respondent No.2 in person present. She states that the email sent by respondent No.3 was not received by her in time and, therefore, she could not respond to the proposal of visiting/checking out the 3rd flat for the purpose of letting it out in her favour. She makes statement that she is prepared to visit the said flat and that appropriate decision would be taken in due course.

2. Stand over to 4th October 2024.

3. In the meantime, respondent Nos.2 and 3 to work out identification of the flat which could be allotted to respondent No.2 on rental basis.

**SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM**

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2024.09.12
15:39:56 +0530

4. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)