

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 519 OF 2024

Arun Sadashiv Banavali And Anr ....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Manjula Rao a/w Adv. Krishma Mungekar h/f Adv. Sahil  
Mahajan for Applicant

Adv. Hitesh Vyas a/w Adv. Rasik Raut for Respondent No. 3

Adv. P. P. Bhosale, APP for Respondent / State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE  
J**

**DATE : 4th October, 2024**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over  
to 12/11/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**