

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 519 OF 2024

Arun Sadashiv Banavali and Anr.

... Applicants

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Saurabh S. Godbole i/b. Sahil Mahajan, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. Swapnil Walve, APP for Respondent No.1 – State.

Mr. Shivaji K. Farakate, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Hitesh Vyas a/w. Rasik Raut, Advocates for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATED : 12th NOVEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the applicants, stand over to **2nd December, 2024.**

2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)