

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 519 OF 2024

Arun Sadashiv Banavali And Anr ....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Karishma Mungekar i/by Adv. Sahil Mahajan for  
Applicant.

Mr. B. B. Kulkarni, APP for State/Respondent.

Adv. Digvijay Gurudas Rane i/by Adv. Abhay D. Parab for  
Resp. No. 2.

Adv. Hitesh Vyas a/w Adv. Rashik Raut for Resp. No. 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 7th August, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S.O. 14/08/2025 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any  
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**