

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 519 OF 2024

Arun Sadashiv Banavali and Anr. ...Applicants
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sahil Mahajan, Advocate for the Applicants.
Mrs. S. S. Kaushik, APP for Respondent – State.
Mr. Abhay Parab a/w. Mr. Digvijay Rane and Mr. Pratik Belkar,
Advocate for Respondent No.2.
Mr. Hitesh Vyas (Through VC), Advocate for Respondent No.3.
Mr. Sujeet S. Dubey, in person, present.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED: 18 DECEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. The learned advocate appearing for the Respondent No. 2 undertakes to file list of dates and events along with details of the proceedings for further consideration of this Court. For that he is seeking an adjournment. At his request list the matter on **15.01.2026.**

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)