

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 519 OF 2024**

Arun Sadashiv Banavali and Anr ...Applicants

*Versus*

State Of Maharashtra and Anr ...Respondents

Mr. Sahil Mahajan a/w Adv. Siddhi Patil, Advocate for the Applicant.  
Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent/State.  
Adv. Abhay Parab a/w Mr. Pratik Belkar, Mr. Yash Thakur i/b Mr.  
Digvijay Rane, Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.**  
**DATE : 10.04.2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. List on 17.04.2026.
2. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

**[N.R.BORKAR, J.]**