

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 519 OF 2024

Arun Sadashiv Banavali And Anr ...APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr ...RESPONDENT

Senior Counsel Manjula Rao a/w Adv. Sahil Mahajan, Adv.

Siddhi Patil for Applicant

Mr. S. v. Walve, APP for State

Adv. Hitesh Vyas for Respondent no. 3.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 22nd April, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over dt 28/04/2026 for Supplementary Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)