

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPLICATION NO. 519 OF 2024

Arun S. Banavali & Anr. ...Applicants
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents.

.....

Ms Manjula Rao, Sr. Advocate a/w.Mr. Sahil Mahajan, Mr. Saurabh Godbole for the Applicants.

Mr. V.N. Sagare, APP for the Respondent/State.

Mr. Abhay D. Parab i/b Mr. Digvijay Rane for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. Hitesh Vyas a/w. Mr. Rasik Raut for Respondent No.3.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 06.05.2026.

P.C. :

1. With the consent of parties, Senior Advocate Ms Seema Sarnaik is appointed as a Mediator to explore the possibility of amicable settlement of dispute between the parties.
2. Learned Mediator is requested to submit a report as early as possible.
3. List on 23rd June 2026.
4. Ad-interim order, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]